Fees and Charges

Facility Hire Fees and Charges

1 HIRE FEES

1.2 HIRE CATEGORY

Hire of the facility will be classified into one of three categories according to use and fees charged at the associated rates.

Standard Hire Fee	The standard rate applies to most bookings for venue hire. This include any activity (events, classes, courses etc.) for which a fee is charged, leading to a profit for the hirer and/or their organisation (including not for profit organisations); use for commercial promotion activities (i.e. sales promotion).
Private Hire Fee	Applies to Individuals conducting private invitation only activities that are not available to the general public e.g. private birthdays and functions; Service Providers running a targeted programs for defined participants.
Community Hire Fee	Applies to Incorporated Community Groups or Not for Profit organisations that are registered or situated within Kununurra. Uses charged at this rate are organisational meetings, organisational activities, community classes (which may charge a fee to cover costs i.e. not make a profit), and other non-commercial events deemed appropriate for the rate by KNH.

1.1 HIRE FEES 2023

Hire Category:	Standard		Private		Community	
Room	Hour Rate	Day Rate	Hour Rate	Day Rate	Hour Rate	Day Rate
Meeting Room (20m²)	\$55	\$330	\$40	\$240	\$30	\$180
Community Room (70m²)	\$55	\$330	\$40	\$240	\$30	\$180
Lounge Area (27m²)	\$55	\$330	\$40	\$240	\$30	\$180
Kitchen Area (27m²)	\$70	\$420	\$50	\$297	\$40	\$240
Kitchen and lounge Area (45m²)	\$80	\$480	\$60	\$360	\$50	\$297
Crèche (60m²)	\$80	\$480	\$60	\$360	\$50	\$297

Standard Day Rate is for 9 hours, 8:00 AM to 17:00 PM, unless otherwise agreed with the Coordinator. Hour rate is charged by the hour.

1 3 MEMBER DISCOUNT

Current members of KNH are eligible for the following reduction on the above hire fees:

	Hour Rate	\$10	Day Rate	\$50
--	-----------	------	----------	------

2 CHARGES

2.1 CLEANING CHARGES

Before Hire	Cleaning Fee is compulsory for hire of the Crèche Area. Cleaning Fee is optional for hire of other Areas of KNH.	\$55 per session
After Hire	If the premises is not left in a suitable condition, the cost of engaging cleaners will be deducted from the Security Bond.	At cost

2.2 Security Bond

- A security bond is payable for all functions. This is held in security against keys, theft, damage, breakages and cleaning costs.
- Providing that all Terms and Conditions of hire are adhered to, the bond will normally be returned within
 approximately 10 days after the function. If the KNH investigates damage or other concerns arising from
 your booking, you will be notified accordingly.

Fees and Charges

2023 Facility Hire Fees and Charges

MEMBER HIRE FEES 2023

1.3 MEMBER DISCOUNT

Current members of KNH are eligible for the following reduction on the above hire fees:

Hour Rate	\$10	Day Rate	\$50	
-----------	------	----------	------	--

MEMBER HIRE FEES 2023

Hire Category:	Standard		Private		Community	
Room	Hour Rate	Day Rate	Hour Rate	Day Rate	Hour Rate	Day Rate
Meeting Room (20m²)	\$45	\$280	\$30	\$190	\$20	\$130
Community Room (70m²)	\$45	\$280	\$30	\$190	\$20	\$130
Lounge Area (27m²)	\$45	\$280	\$30	\$190	\$20	\$130
Kitchen Area (27m²)	\$60	\$370	\$40	\$247	\$30	\$190
Kitchen and lounge Area (45m²)	\$70	\$430	\$50	\$310	\$40	\$247
Crèche (60m²)	\$70	\$430	\$50	\$310	\$40	\$247